
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO 

Civil Action No. 09-cv-01257-PAB-MEH 
 
BIAX CORPORATION, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
NVIDIA CORPORATION, 
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC., and 
SONY ELECTRONICS, INC., 
 
 Defendants. 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that BIAX Corporation in the above named case hereby appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment (Docket 

No. 948) filed March 28, 2012; the Order (Docket No. 947) filed March 26, 2012; the Order 

(Docket No. 941) filed February 15, 2012; and the Order Regarding Claim Construction 

(Docket No. 231) filed June 21, 2010. 

 Respectfully submitted this 25th day of April, 2012. 

s/ Steven J. Merker____________________ 
Tucker K. Trautman 
Steven J. Merker 
Van Aaron Hughes 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
370 17th Street, Suite 4700 
Denver, CO 80202-5647 
Telephone:303.629.3400 
Facsimile: 303.629.3450 
E-mail: trautman.tucker@dorsey.com 
E-mail: merker.steve@dorsey.com 
E-mail: hughes.aaron@dorsey.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff BIAX Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (CM/ECF) 

 I hereby certify that on April 25, 2012, I caused the foregoing document, titled NOTICE 

OF APPEAL, to be electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which 

will send notification of such filing to the email addresses listed on the attached service list. 

s/ Steven J. Merker  
Steven J. Merker  
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 
Denver, Colorado 80202-5549 
Telephone: 303.629.3400 
E-mail: merker.steve@dorsey.com 
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SERVICE LIST 
BIAX Corporation v. NVIDIA Corporation, et al. 

United States District Court, District of Colorado, Civil Action No. 09-cv-01257-PAB-MEH 

a34@orrick.com@orrick.com 
Alex V. Chachkes 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, New York  10019-6142 
Telephone: 212-506-3748 
 

ddaybell@orrick.com 
Donald E. Daybell 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP 
2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Irvine, California 92614-8255 
Telephone: 949-567-6700 

cottenweller@orrick.com 
nchatterjee@orrick.com 
uhui@orrick.com 
rswope@orrick.com 
Christopher R. Ottenweller  
I. Neel Chatterjee 
Ulysses S. Hui 
Richard S. Swope 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP 
1000 Marsh Road  
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015 
Telephone: 650-614-7400 

cvonderahe@orrick.com 
Christina Von der Ahe 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
The Orrick Building 
405 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone: 415-773-4138 
 
thomasch@ballardspahr.com 
bernhardt@ballardspahr.com 
Roger P. Thomasch 
Jon Bernhardt 
BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & INGERSOLL, LLP 
1225 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2300 
Denver, CO 80202-5596 
Telephone: 303-292-2400 

 
Attorneys for Defendant NVIDIA Corporation 

bfeatherstone@featherstonelaw.com 
apetrie@featherstonelaw.com  
clevkulich@featherstonelaw.com 
Bruce A. Featherstone 
Andrew J. Petrie  
Courtney A. Levkulich 
FEATHERSTONE PETRIE DESISTO LLP  
600 17th Street, Suite 2400 South 
Denver, CO 80202-5424 
Telephone: 303-626-7100 
 
greg.arovas@kirkland.com 
Gregory S. Arovas 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
153 East 53rd Street 
New York, NY 10022-4611 
Telephone: 212-446-4766 

david.rokach@kirkland.com 
laura.hepburn@kirkland.com 
David Rokach 
Laura A. Hepburn 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Telephone: 312-862-2000 
 
christian.taylor@kirkland.com 
john.edwards@kirkland.com 
Christian C. Taylor 
John R. Edwards 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, California 94304 
Telephone: 650-859-7000 

 
Attorneys for Defendants Sony Computer Entertainment America, Inc. and Sony Electronics, Inc. 
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